
 
2025 Summer Rehearsal Schedule 

 
High School Band is a UIL Varsity level activity.  All summer rehearsals and events are mandatory.  Please 
take this into consideration when planning your vacations, work schedule, summer camps, and other 
activities.  Each rehearsal is crucial if we want to reach our goal this fall.  

 
Please email Mr. Thompson (thompsonb@ugisd.org) if you have any questions or concerns. 
 

           Week 1 

Monday, July 21   Registration, Uniform, Instrument and Music checkout 
9:00 - 11:30am  Seniors & Juniors  
11:30 am-12:30pm Band Leadership Team Meeting in the Band Hall 

(Food & Drinks provided) 
          

1:00 - 2:30pm   Sophomores  
2:30 - 4:00pm   Freshmen  
4:30 - 6:00pm   Full Band Music Practice (Inside)  
6:00 - 8:00  Freshman & New Marchers (Outside)  
    

Tuesday, July 22  4:30 - 6:00pm  Full Band Music Practice (Inside)  
    6:00 - 8:00  Freshman & New Marchers (Outside)  
 
Wednesday, July 23  1 - 2:30pm   Full Band (Inside)  
 
           Week 2 
Monday, July 28  1:00 - 2:30pm  Woodwind & Horn Sectionals (Inside) 
    3:00 - 4:30  Brass/Low WW & Percussion Sectionals 
    6:30 - 8:30  Full Band (Outside) 
 
Tuesday, July 29  1:00 - 2:30pm  Woodwind & Horn Sectionals  
    3:00 - 4:30  Brass/Low WW & Percussion Sectionals 
    6:30 - 8:30  Full Band  
 
Wednesday, July 30  1:00 - 2:30pm  Full Band Rehearsal/Band Pictures(TBA) 
 
Thursday, July 31  1:00 - 2:30pm  Woodwind & Horn Sectionals  
    3:00 - 4:30  Brass/Low WW & Percussion Sectionals 
    6:30 - 8:30  Full Band  
 
Friday, August 1  1:00 - 2:30pm  Full Band (Inside)  



 
           Week 3 
Monday, August 4  1:00 - 2:30pm  Woodwind & Horn Sectionals  
    3:00 - 4:30  Brass/Low WW & Percussion Sectionals 
    6:30 - 8:30  Full Band  
 
Tuesday, August 5  1:00 - 2:30pm  Woodwind & Horn Sectionals  
    3:00 - 4:30  Brass/Low WW & Percussion Sectionals 
    6:30 - 8:30  Full Band  
 
Wednesday, August 6  1 - 2:30pm   Full Band (Inside)  
 

 
Thursday, August 7  6:30 - 8:30pm  Last Full Band Rehearsal 

*End of Camp Celebration!!!  
  

 
Friday, August 8  6:00pm  *Meet the Lions 
        
 
                                                                     Week 4 
Monday, August 11  6:30 - 8:30  Monday Night Practices Start 
  
 
 
 

 

IMPORTANT 
 
We will begin our regular Monday Night practices on Monday, Aug. 11.  Each 
Monday we will rehearse from 6:30-8:30 PM.   
 
This is the ONLY day we have after school practice each week, so it is crucial 
that we have all members in attendance.   
 
Failure to attend these rehearsals will result in the student losing his/her 
spot in the marching drill.     


